
2025 Hillsdale College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-18   Conf: 19-5   Home: 7-7   Away: 13-2   Neutral: 19-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (356)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hoverman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hoverman (7), Liguori (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-134), Hoverman
(32-39), Maxson (18-21), Russell (17-24), Danchak (12-13), Foster (11-11), Liguori (11-13), Kelly (6-6), Harris (5-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Olaveson, Maggie .329 56-55 167 33 55 11 3 6 37 90 .539 30 3 33 0 .433 3 0 3-6 64 1 5 .929
22 Lewis, Taylor .325 56-56 197 37 64 10 4 0 34 82 .416 17 3 16 0 .382 3 2 21-24 104 87 8 .960
11 Davis, Sydney .322 57-57 171 27 55 6 0 0 30 61 .357 20 1 12 3 .392 2 10 5-5 85 95 25 .878
27 Vis, Emma .303 56-54 152 29 46 8 0 8 34 78 .513 18 6 46 0 .391 3 1 2-2 288 11 2 .993
7 Liguori, Olivia .287 55-45 150 23 43 3 1 1 20 51 .340 10 1 18 0 .333 1 2 12-14 64 7 5 .934
8 Chellman, Anna .277 57-57 184 12 51 11 0 2 35 68 .370 5 2 14 0 .301 2 2 0-0 67 108 15 .921
1 Sather, Emma .275 57-56 182 41 50 3 0 0 11 53 .291 21 2 19 0 .356 0 6 34-38 90 1 2 .978
3 Hoverman, Hannah .272 57-56 162 29 44 15 0 1 21 62 .383 26 5 28 0 .385 2 8 5-9 273 23 3 .990
6 Strick, Ashley .232 57-57 155 29 36 4 1 5 21 57 .368 17 1 29 0 .312 0 4 5-9 69 14 2 .976
19 Craft, Ronnie .231 26-2 13 8 3 0 0 0 4 3 .231 0 0 2 0 .231 0 0 8-10 8 0 1 .889
10 Danchak, Medleigh .213 27-9 47 2 10 4 0 0 9 14 .298 5 0 12 0 .288 0 1 0-0 53 1 2 .964
9 Liguori, Lauren .154 33-3 13 13 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 0 0 0 .214 0 2 3-4 9 0 0 1.000
12 Blackie, Emili .111 6-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
15 Matzat, Katie .077 22-2 13 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 8 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Harris, Grace .000 21-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 6 1 .944
17 Carney, Emma .000 23-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .285 57-57 1619 295 461 76 9 23 258 624 .385 174 25 240 3 .360 16 38 102-125 1204 417 75 .956
Opponents .248 57-57 1534 201 380 58 7 11 171 485 .316 163 19 324 9 .326 10 43 57-69 1169 437 101 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Russell, Joni 0.86 23-4 31 26 22 11-0 2 186.1 113 31 23 59 240 15 0 3 .174 10 4 0 1 24
13 Harris, Grace 2.50 4-1 18 4 1 0-0 0 47.2 58 24 17 16 6 8 1 0 .304 4 1 0 1 4
4 Foster, Anistyn 3.83 4-3 19 12 1 1-0 1 64.0 70 55 35 39 41 12 1 5 .266 9 5 0 3 5
21 Maxson, Mackenzi 4.08 7-7 27 13 3 1-0 1 96.0 131 80 56 38 34 20 5 3 .323 11 5 0 5 10
24 Kelly, Gracelynn 8.59 1-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 11 9 11 3 3 0 0 .296 5 4 0 0 0
Totals 2.44 39-18 101 57 27 16 4 401.1 380 201 140 163 324 58 7 11 .248 39 19 0 10 43
Opponents 4.10 18-39 97 57 26 1 2 389.2 461 293 228 174 240 76 9 23 .285 35 25 0 16 38



2025 Hillsdale College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Russell, Joni 32 3 29 0 1.000 0 17 7 .708 0 0
12 Blackie, Emili 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Liguori, Lauren 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carney, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vis, Emma 301 288 11 2 .993 17 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hoverman, Hannah 299 273 23 3 .990 2 32 7 .821 7 0
1 Sather, Emma 93 90 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Strick, Ashley 85 69 14 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Danchak, Medleigh 56 53 1 2 .964 1 12 1 .923 0 0
22 Lewis, Taylor 199 104 87 8 .960 12 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harris, Grace 18 11 6 1 .944 2 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Liguori, Olivia 76 64 7 5 .934 0 11 2 .846 2 0
5 Olaveson, Maggie 70 64 1 5 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Maxson, Mackenzi 26 2 22 2 .923 2 18 3 .857 0 0
8 Chellman, Anna 190 67 108 15 .921 15 0 0 — 0 0
19 Craft, Ronnie 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Foster, Anistyn 17 4 11 2 .882 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
11 Davis, Sydney 205 85 95 25 .878 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Matzat, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelly, Gracelynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1696 1204 417 75 .956 59 112 22 .836 9 0
Opponents 1707 1169 437 101 .941 40 204 45 .819 13 0


